THE LAKES OF RADISSON FORTIETH ADDITION

BK 21 of Torns pg 14 CITY OF BLAINE COUNTY OF ANOKA

SEC. 10, T. 31, R. 23

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Blaine Land Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, fee owner of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

Outlots B and C, THE LAKES OF RADISSON TWENTY—FOURTH ADDITION, and Outlot A, THE LAKES OF RADISSON THIRTY—FIRST ADDITION, according to the recorded plats thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota.

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as THE LAKES OF RADISSON FORTIETH ADDITION and does hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the drainage and utility easements as shown on this plat.

BLAINE LAND CORPORATION

Gregory J. Peterson, as President

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF **Ramsey**

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>17th</u> day of <u>**December**</u>, 200**%** by Gregory J. Peterson, as president of Blaine Land Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Debotat d. Ridgerry

Notary Public, Sep# County, Minnesoto My Commission Expires 131/2010

I hereby certify I have surveyed and platted or directly supervised the surveying and platting of the land described on this plat as THE LAKES OF RADISSON FORTIETH ADDITION; this plat is a correct representation of the boundary survey; all mathematical data and labels are correctly designated; all monuments depicted on this plat have been or will be correctly set within one year; all water boundaries and wet lands as of this date, as defined in Minnesota Statutes 505.01, Subd. 3, are shown and labeled; and all public ways are shown and labeled.

John C. Larson, Land Surveyor Minnesota License Number 19828

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Dakota

Notary Public, <u>Dakota</u> County, Minnesoto My Commission Expires <u>1-31-2010</u>

BLAINE, MINNESOTA

Jale Gear, Mayor

Checked and approved this 23^{RD} day of DECEMBER, 2008.

Squem. Closs, Cler

Anoka County Surveyor

UP 16963.004
Office of REGISTRAR OF TITLES
STATE OF MUNIESOTA
COUNTY OF ANOKA
I hereby certify that the within instrument was
filed in this office on 12-29-08
at 4.18 o'clock P.M.
Maureen J. Devine, Registrar of Titles

PI NEER engineering

